TOWN OF SKANEATELES CEMETERY FEES (2021) MOTTVILLE CEMETERY SHEPARD SETTLEMENT CEMETERY

Mottville & Shepard Settlement

Single Lot 3 1/3 ' x 10' Resident \$700.00 Non-Resident \$805.00

Note: One (1) regular burial or up to three cremation burials with id stone or marker

Mottville Cemetery Only

Special Cremation Area Resident \$250.00 Non-Resident \$300.00

Note: Up to two (2) cremation burials with I.D. flat stone or marker

Shepard Settlement Only

Burial Plots (6 lots) 20'x10' Resident \$2400.00

Non-Resident \$2760.00

Pauper areas available

All internments must have a grave headstone or marker, No homemade headstones or markers will be allowed unless approved by Town.

Grave Opening & Burial – Mottville & Shepard Settlement

Adult Container in excess of five (5) feet \$700.00 Infant or stillborn container to three (3) feet \$400.00 Cremation burial – remains and container \$300.00

Note: All regular burials require cement or metal vaults. Cremation Burials require Urn or Vault container.

Note: Weekend burials additional \$100.00

Note: No burials on Holidays

Note: Second cremation burial (same vault and time) opening & recording fee - \$100.00 Cost of unearthing of burial – at the discretion of the Cemetery Superintendent change to: Cost of unearthing of burial will be quoted based on circumstances and requests.

Installation & Repairs - Mottville & Shepard Settlement

Foundations

Large Gravestone (larger than single grave lot) \$ cost to be quoted

Medium-Large Gravestone (approx. 12"x32" max.) \$.75 per surface square inch Small Flat Gravestone (six (6)inches crushed stone) \$.30 per surface square inch

Minimum charge for concrete foundation \$125.00

Corner Markers (4"x4") - Ask Cemetery Superintendent for quote General repairs and Cleaning - Ask Cemetery Superintendent for quote

> Cemeteries are closed from November 15th to April 15th. Exceptions are at the discretion of the Cemetery Superintendent and Town Clerk.

All cemetery activities are regulated by the "Rules and Regulations" as approved by the Skaneateles Town Board